04-25-2002

FOF	RM PTO-1595 <b>RE</b>		T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI			
	001 Staas & Halsey LLP	1020691	4 <b>9</b> —	PATENTS			
To th	ne Honorabie Commissioner of Perent	and Trasemarks: Please record	Jocum	ents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party Takashi SHIKATA APR	4 0 mm taizoh SATOH	6 67				
2.	Name and Address of re	eceiving party(ies): $4$	-19-02				
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-cl Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki- Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja	nome -shi					
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreen		Merger Change of Name				
	X Other: Correcte Execution Date(s): Janu	ed Notice of Recordation uary 21, 2002	n cover sheet, Reel/	Frame 012555/0717 .			
4.	<ul><li>(a) The execution d</li><li>(b) The title is:</li></ul>	r patent number(s): ing filed together with a late(s) of the application					
		eing filed after filing of the on No(s). <u>10/061,156,</u> fil issued .		<u>2</u> ; or			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1614.1213  Attention: H. J. Staas 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001						
6.	Total number of applicat	tions and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	H. J. Staas, Reg. No Name of Person S		Signature Total number of	April 18, 200 Date pages including cover shee			
<b>`</b>		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	1						
1	1						

**PATENT** REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0197

FORM	PTO-1595	RECC	02-\2	XIII III III II		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE
2001 8	aas & Halsey LLP		1.019	10230			
	Honorable Commis				attached original	documents or copy there	
1.	Name of conve Takashi SHIKA Taizoh SATOH			,	1		8. PTO
2.	ITOH INTERN 32nd Floor, Ye	dress of receiving ATIONAL PATE bisu Garden Pla home, Shibuya-I 32 Japan	NT OFFICE ice Tower	21	4/02		31011
3	Other:			Merger Change o	f Name		
4.	This document (a) The expension of the tite (b) The tite (b) This document (b) This document (c) This	mber(s) or paten ment is being filed kecution date(s) le is:SEMICOND OR nent is being filed t Application No(s	d together with of the application of the application of the after filing of the state of the st	on is/are: <u>Ja</u> GRATED CIR	nuary 31, 200 CUIT DEVIC	E	
5.	STAAS & HAL Attention: <u>H.</u> J	SEY LLP <u>J. Staas</u> Street, N.W., Suit			erning docum et: <u>1614.121</u> 3	ent should be mailed <u>3</u>	d:
6.	Total number of	of applications ar	nd patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>			
7.	X Enclos	CFR 3.41)sed rized to be charg	·	-	ent)		
8.		nt No.: 19-3935 ate copy of this p				charged to this Depo	sit Accoun
9.				oregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and any	v attached
	itaas, Reg. No. 2 of Person Signir		Sig	gnatyre	har	_February 4, 20 Date	002
	USE THIS SPACE				Total number	of pages including o	over sheet:

REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0198

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_; (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) filed on \_\_\_\_\_ Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 1) Tikashi Shikata January 21, 2002 Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga 21 Taush Satoh January 21, 2002 Juniko Odunaga

RECORDED: 04/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0199